AND LATER CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF

MEETING NOTICE POSTING & AGENDA

TOWN CLERK'S STAMP

TOWN OF HULL

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, § 18-25 all Meeting Notices must be filed and time stamped in the Town Clerk's Office and posted at least **48 hours prior to the meeting** (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays). Please be mindful of the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to ensure this Notice is received and stamped in by the Town Clerk's Office and posted by at least **30 minutes** prior to the close of business on the day of filing.

Board or Committee	Select Board
Date & Time of Meeting	Wednesday, January 18, 2023 at 7:30 pm
Meeting Location	Hull Town Hall, 253 Atlantic Ave
Requested By:	Philip Lemnios, Town Manager

AGENDA

APPOINTMENTS

- 7:30 Lori West, Town Clerk, Re: Annual Town Election update.
- 7:40 Steven M. Greenberg, Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Hull Cultural Council.
- 7:45 Meg Riley, Re: Letter of Interest to serve on the Hull Cultural Council.
- 8:00 Bryan Vitale from Procopio Companies and Alex Yoon of Monte French Design Studio, Re: Presentation regarding Nantasket Dunes - 0 George Washington Boulevard Development Project
- 8:30 Chris Krahforst, Director of Climate Adaptation and Conservation, Re: Presentation and request to increase wetland protection act fees to make comparable to neighboring coastal communities.

APPROVALS

- 1. Michael McGurl, Executive Director, Hull Lifesaving Museum Inc., Re: Request for One Day Wine and Malt License for an Art Opening Saturday, January 21, 2023 from 5:00 pm until 11:00 pm.
- 2. Michael McGurl, Executive Director, Hull Lifesaving Museum Inc., Re: Request for One Day Liquor License for a Fundraising Event Saturday, February 11, 2023 from 5:00 pm until 11:00 pm.
- 3. Michael McGurl, Executive Director, Hull Lifesaving Museum Inc., Re: Request for One Day Wine License for the Art and Wine Tasting Meeting Saturday, February 18, 2023 from 5:00 pm until 11:00 pm.

- 4. Michael McGurl, Executive Director, Hull Lifesaving Museum Inc., Re: Request for One Day Wine and Malt License for the "Snow Ball" Pre-Snow Row Event Friday, March 10, 2023 from 5:00 pm until 11:00 pm.
- 5. Michael McGurl, Executive Director, Hull Lifesaving Museum Inc., Re: Request for One Day Wine and Malt License for the Art Opening Saturday, March 25, 2023 from 5:00 pm until 11:00 pm.

CORRESPONDENCE

1.	Kathy Grant-Petrell	i, Member, Bo	oard of Library	Trustees R	Re: Letter of Resignation.